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GREECE

Addendum

At its meeting of July 1977, Croup "Agriculiure" adopted procedures for the
submission of request lists regarding tariff snd/or non~tariff concessions for
sgricultural products (MIN/AG/T, paragraph 6(2) end Annex).

In sccordance with these procedures, the following request list, addressed
to Finland has been received from Greece and is being circulated for the
confidential information of all part:.c:.pa.nts in the multilateral trade
pegotiations.

The Greek delegation has asked that attention be drawm to the follewing:

"The Greek delegation reserves the right to make modifications or
additions to these lists and to submit request lists to other countries.”
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REQUEST LIST
Requested by Greece from Finland
(Agriculbural Products )
Toriffs
Finnish Remarks
. Product
tarif? . . Current rates .
No. description of duty Action requested
ok.06 Natural honey Fmk 1.54 per kg. Free
07.01 Cucumbers Fmk 1.27 per kg. | highest reduction
(1/3~31/5)
Cucumbers Fmk 0.65 per kg. | highest reduction
(1/6~29/2)
08.02 | Orenges 15% (1/1~30/6) 30% reduction
Oranges 40% (1/7-31/12) 50% reduction
08.02 Lemons Fmk 0.0T per kg. Free
08.0k4 Grapes 5% Free
08.06 | Apples 15% (10/12-29/2) | 30% reduction
Apples 10% (1/3-30/6) 30% reduction
Apples 50% (1/7-9/12) 50% reduction
08.06 Pears Lo% (1/8-30/11) 50% reduction
Pears 8% (1/12-31/7) Free
08.07 Peaches Fmk 0.58 per kg. | highest reduction
(1/1-31/5)
Peaches 36% (1/6-31/12) 50% reduction
20.01 Olives Fmk 0.26 per kg. Free
20.06 Fruit prepared
or preserved
Peaches ,apricots 22.5% 40% reduction
Pears 5% . 50% reduction
20.07 Fruit juices with |40% 50% reduction
or without

added sugar
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Fignigh Product Tariffis
tmft Bu 3> L]
No degcription Current rates Action requested { Remarks
> of duty
22.05 |Wines of fresh
grapes '
A. Sparkling wine |Fmk 2.33 per highest reduction
litre
B. In conteiners,
in other
containers
- up to Fok 2.12 per highest reduction
12 degrees litre
- over Fmk 1.32 per highest reduction
12 degrees litre

24,02

Cigerettes

Fuk 24.56 per kg.

highest reduction




